AUCTION SALE
LIVE AUCTION - DUNNOTTAR
OBSOLETE PLANT & EQUIPMENT
NO RESERVE
(SANDF 03-06-25)
Auction Starts: Wednesday 11 June 2025 at 10h00
VIEWING ONLY BY APPOINTMENT
2 DAYS PRIOR TO THE AUCTION (DATE: 09 - 10 JUNE 2025)
Contact: Johan de Klerk - Cell: 079 716 1545 | Tel: 016 - 366 4046
Venue: Dunottar Military Base., Greater Nigel, Nigel, 1590
No VAT applicable on the items.
VAT will only be charged on the buyer's commission
R 10,000.00 Refundable Registration Fee (STRICTLY NO CASH)
No registration fee for SANDF members. Simply show your employee badge at registration
Registration on viewing days (09 - 10 June 2025) from 10:00 - 15:00 and on the day
of the auction (11 June 2025) from 08h00
Tel: 012 546 8409 / 11 | Fax: 086 696 5471
 www.ryncor.com  |  info@ryncor.com
456 Jan van Riebeeck Street, Pretoria North
PO Box 911-2461, Rosslyn, 0200
Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
 RULES OF THE AUCTION: SANDF 03-06-25
. DATE OF AUCTION:
Wednesday 11 June 2025
. TIME OF AUCTION:
10h00
. PLACE OF AUCTION:
Dunottar Military Base., Greater Nigel, Nigel, 1590
. TYPE OF AUCTION:
Containers, Heavy Machinery, Rollers, Concrete Mixers, Forklifts, Trailer, Welding Equipment, Workshop Tools & Machines,
Compressors, Dust Collectors & Blasters, Pressure Cleaning Machines, Generators, Woodworking Machinery & much more!
. NAME AND CONTACT DETAILS OF AUCTION HOUSE:
Ryncor Auctioneers, 456 Jan van Riebeeck street, Pretoria North, 0182
Tel: (012) 546 8409/11 / Fax: (012) 546 8410 / 086 696 5471 / e-Mail: info@ryncor.com
. NAME AND CONTACT DETAILS OF AUCTIONEER:
Werner Rynners Cell: 082 578 5324 & Johan Rynners
1. The rules of this auction comply with section 45 of the Consumer Protection Act, 68 of 2008 ("the Act") and the regulations thereto.
2. Any person attending the auction to bid on behalf of another person must produce a letter of authority which meets the requirements of
regulation 32(3) of the regulations to the Act.
3. Any person bidding on behalf of a company must produce a letter of authority on the letterhead of the company as well as a certified copy
of a resolution authorising him or her to bid.
4. All persons intending to bid must register prior to the auction and must provide a copy of their identity documents and proof of residence.
5. The highest accepted bidder shall be the purchaser. The AUCTIONEERS decision is final.
6. In the event of a Bid not be acceptepted, the bidder to whom the item was awarded to, and he alone will have the opportunity to
increase his bid to match the reserved price
7. The AUCTIONEER or Staff of RYNCOR will not be held responsible for any errors in description, dates and age of items.
Purchasers should make themselves familiar with all aspects of goods purchased.
8. BUYERS will take full responsibility for the items as soon as final payment is received by RYNCOR AUCTIONEERS.
9. All accounts must be settled within fourty eight (48) hours after the conclusion of today's (11/06/2025) sale.
Ownership of the goods remains with the AUCTIONEERS until payment in full has been made.
(EFT & BANK CHEQUES TO BE CLEARED)
10. A fully * refundable registration fee of R10 000.00  will be required to qualify the prospective Buyer to participate in the Auction activity.
Unsuccessful Bidders will be refunded after the close of the Auction. The registration fee will go towards the final amount due by the
successfull Bidder for the purchase of the items.
*Note : If the successful Bidder fails to fully pay for the purchase within fourty eight (48) hours, after  being awarded the lot/s, the deposit
will be forfeited as a penalty to cover Ryncor's expenses !!
Bank:                               ABSA
Branch:                            Pretoria North                                 Only refundable fees into this account !!
Branch code:                    632005
Account Number:             4066462915
11. The AUCTIONEER reserves the right of regulating the bidding. The AUCTIONEER reserves the right of withdrawing or adding to any lot/s
of the merchandise for sale on auction.
12. Once payment reflects in Ryncor’s bank account, the Buyer will receive a Release Note within 48 hours. The Buyer then has five (5)
working days from the date of payment to collect/remove all purchased items from the premises. If the client does not collect the assets
within five (5) working days, Ryncor will remove the assets from SANDF premises and relocate to Ryncor's storage facility and
will charge removal cost and storage fee of R35.00 per square meter per day.. If the items are not collected within this timeframe,
Ryncor reserves the right to resell the items via a new auction in order to recover any outstanding administration and storage costs. Any
remaining proceeds from such resale will be reimbursed to the original Buyer. The removal of all goods remains at the Purchaser’s risk
and cost.
Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
NO ITEMS WILL BE RELEASED DURING THE AUCTION!!!
13. After awarding of the winning bid(s), the purchase price + 5% buyers commission and VAT applicable only on the buyers
commission, must be transferred within fourty eight (48) hours to Ryncor Auctioneer's bank account:
Bank:                               ABSA
Branch:                            Pretoria North
Branch code:                    632005
Account Number:             4053081330
Please state your reference number (Example: APINV0001) as shown on the Pro-Forma Invoice on all payments made to this account
and fax or email proof of payment to: 086 696 5471 / info@ryncor.com
All cash deposits including ATM cash deposits into this account are subject to a "Cash Deposit Fee" of  R1.60 per R100.00. 2%
Admin fee on all card payments will also be applicable
14. Foreign Buyers will be refunded the VAT upon receipt of the original export documentation, duly stamped to confirm that the
export has been completed. Foreign Buyers must also provide a valid passport and a traffic register certificate.
15. If it appears that an item cannot be delivered, totally or partially, by the seller, for any reason whatsoever, RYNCOR AUCTIONEERS will
be authorized to declare the sale void, after which RYNCOR AUCTIONEERS and/or the seller will reimburse payments to the BUYER but
will not be liable to pay any consequential damage to the BUYER.
16. The items are sold "as scrap as is, where is", with no guarantee as regards to condition including any hidden flaw. In any event, the
BUYER will be deemed to have carefully inspected the items he intends to purchase beforehand. The BUYER will be deemed competent
and to have been informed, before the closing date for biddings, of any error in the descriptions as well as any flaw or imperfection of the
items of auction. All items will be sold as Code 4 with no papers supplied.
17. Should the Buyer fail to proceed to pay in full within fourty eight (48) hours or cancel his bid, Ryncor Auctioneers will be entitled to a
penalty fee amounting to 20% of the bid amount from the Buyer, and forfeiting the R10 000 registration fee, as compansation for admin
costs. If the payment of the penalty fee is not forthcoming, the BUYERS name will be added to the RYNCOR DEFAULTERS LIST.
18. RYNCOR does not know the condition of these items and will not take any responsibility regarding  the condition of these items.
19. The seller shall not be liable for any damage to the BUYERS professional property, resulting from any flaw in the items.
20. Dismantling and collection of the items sold will be entirely at the BUYERS cost and under his responsibility. Neither the seller nor
RYNCOR AUCTIONEERS shall be liable to the BUYER or any third party for additional cost due to any work necessary to collect the
items out of the seller's premises. The BUYERS shall be liable for any accident, damage to persons, to buildings or to the third party's
belongings during dismantling and collection. No responsibility whatsoever can be accepted with regards to quantity, quality, dimensions,
and year of manufacture and completeness of the items as shown in the item list.
21. Invoices will only be issued to the registered person/companies as per registration document.
21.1 The BUYER declares to be duly entitled to sign and purchase the items on behalf of his company and agrees with the
above-mentioned general conditions of sale by auction.
21.2 The items included in the item list will be sold as "SCRAP".  The items are hereby sold to the BUYER as ("scrap") and RYNCOR
does not guarantee in any manner the quality and usefulness of the items, except that when properly used it will not create a risk to
health, or environment nor shall RYNCOR be responsible for any defects latent or patent or any damage resulting there from, and the
BUYER hereby agrees to accept the items as they are with all their faults.
21.3 The BUYER hereby, in terms of Section 10(4) of the Occupational Health and Safety Act, No 85 of 1993, undertakes in writing or by
signing of a Letter of Award to take all the necessary steps to ensure, as far as it is reasonably practicable, that the items purchased will
be used in a safe manner for what they are designed for and without risks to health when properly used. The undertaking shall have the
effect of relieving RYNCOR the duty imposed upon him by this section 10(4) to such an extent as may be reasonable having regard to the
terms of the undertaking.
The BUYER shall indemnify and keep RYNCOR indemnified against all losses for death or  injury to its employees, its contractors and / or
its contractors personnel and / or death or injury or damage to health to third parties or damage to any attributable to this sale transaction,
and against all claims, demands, proceedings, costs, charges and expenses arising in connection with this sale agreement.
We request that cell phones are switched of or placed on silent mode, during the duration of the auction, in order, as not to
disrupt the proceedings.
* No firearms, alcohol or drugs is allowed on the premises.
WE WISH TO THANK YOU FOR YOUR CLOSE ATTENTION TO THESE CONDITIONS OF OUR AUCTION SALE.
I HEREBY CONFIRM MY FULL UNDERSTANDING AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERM & CONDITIONS OF THIS AUCTION
…………………………………………………...                                   ……………………………………….
SIGNATURE                                                                                 DATE
4 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
Lot 001 ME/SANDF/DUN/001/25 SHIPPING CONTAINER (1 Off)
Size: 6 meter
No:1973045
Condition: Water Damage
Lot 002 ME/SANDF/DUN/002/25 SHIPPING CONTAINER (1 Off)
Size: 6 meter
No:1973046
Condition: Water Damage
Lot 003 ME/SANDF/DUN/003/25 SHIPPING CONTAINER (1 Off)
Size: 6 meter
No:1973047
Condition: Water Damage
Lot 004 ME/SANDF/DUN/004/25 SHIPPING CONTAINER (1 Off)
Size: 6 meter
No: 1973048
Condition: Water Damage
Lot 005 ME/SANDF/DUN/005/25 SHIPPING CONTAINER (1 Off)
Size: 6 meter
No:1973049
Condition: Water Damage
Lot 006 ME/SANDF/DUN/006/25 SHIPPING CONTAINER (1 Off)
Size: 6 meter
No: 1973050
Condition: Water Damage
Lot 007 ME/SANDF/DUN/007/25 FRONT END LOADER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Dresser
Engine No: BC6138
Chassis No:5711150012
Year Model: 1989
Lot 008 ME/SANDF/DUN/008/25 GRADER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make Galion
Engine No:88537
Chassis No:SAG313
Year Model:1984
Lot 009 ME/SANDF/DUN/009/25 EXAVATOR (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Engine No:A4
Chassis No:BFN242
Year Model: 1985
Lot 010 ME/SANDF/DUN/010/25 TIPPER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Bell
Model: B258
Engine No:01091097615B
Chassis No:ML01091SA097615B
Year Model: 1996
Lot 011 ME/SANDF/DUN/011/25 TIPPER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Model:B178
Make: Bell
Engine No:BAT2850
Chassis No:SA097453B
Year Model: 1996
AUCTION ITEMS
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
5 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 012 ME/SANDF/DUN/012/25 DRUM ROLLER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Year Model: Unknown
Lot 013 ME/SANDF/DUN/013/25 PNEUMATIC TIRE ROLLER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Model: PTR
Make: Galion
Engine No:213637E
Chassis No:34391
Lot 014 ME/SANDF/DUN/014/25 TANDEM ROLLER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Bomag
Engine No:3S0475
Chassis No:475
Year Model: 1983
Lot 015 ME/SANDF/DUN/015/25 TANDEM ROLLER  (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Model: BW200
Make: Bomag
Engine No:20016078
Chassis No:4689954
Year Model: 1982
Lot 016 ME/SANDF/DUN/016/25 FRONT END LOADER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
No: 430
Make:JCB
Engine No:520641
Lot 017 ME/SANDF/DUN/017/25 TRACK LOADER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Model:955
Make: CAT
Engine No:BC6138
Chassis No:5711150012
Year Model:1995
Lot 018 ME/SANDF/DUN/018/25 WHEEL DOZER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Model:814B
Make:CAT
Engine No:14R314
Chassis No:49V7364
Year Model:1983
Lot 019 ME/SANDF/DUN/019/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Benford
Engine No:7121030
Chassis No:7121030
Year Model:1989
Lot 020 ME/SANDF/DUN/020/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
No: 1996959
Make: Winget
Engine No:S1819/S
Chassis No:7164200000
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
6 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 021 ME/SANDF/DUN/021/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
No: BLG762
Make: Unknown
Engine No:SA10067
Chassis No:V905235
Year Model:1996
Lot 022 ME/SANDF/DUN/022/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
No: BBG172
Make: Lister
Engine No:R215LR172A
Year Model:1983
Lot 023 ME/SANDF/DUN/023/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
No: 1996992
Make: Unknown
Engine No: Unkown
Lot 024 ME/SANDF/DUN/024/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
No: 1996977
Make: Benford
Engine No:2026
Chassis No:202-30011
Year Model: Unknown
Lot 025 ME/SANDF/DUN/025/25 CONCRETE DUMPER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
No: 1998711
Make: Benford
Engine No:102310
Chassis No:SS171068/71068
Year Model:2015
Lot 026 ME/SANDF/DUN/026/25 CONCRETE DUMPER (1 Off)
No: 1998796
Engine No:6219
Lot 027 ME/SANDF/DUN/027/25 CONCRETE DUMPER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
No:2288643
Make: Benford
Engine No:S37742
Chassis No:1047
Year Model:2015
Lot 028 ME/SANDF/DUN/028/25 DOUBLE DRUM ROLLER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
No: 2242316
Make: Bomag
Chassis No:905L3F343394
Lot 029 ME/SANDF/DUN/029/25 ROLLER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Model: BW35
Make: Bomag
Engine No:6777209
Chassis No:49246
Year Model:1980
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
7 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 030 ME/SANDF/DUN/030/25 FORKLIFT (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
No:26802597
Model: FD 2025
Make:TCM
SWL:2 Ton
Max Height: 3750mm
S/No: SA26802597
Engine No:313618
Chassis No:SA26802597
Year Model:1980
Lot 031 ME/SANDF/DUN/031/25 FORKLIFT (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Model:FD35163
Make:TCM
SWL:4 Ton
Max Height: 3000mm
S/No:3824145
Engine No:RK0006278
Chassis No:3824145
Year Model:1995
Lot 032 ME/SANDF/DUN/032/25 ROAD ROLLER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Ride on
Make:Galion
S/No:SACR240
Engine No: Unknown
Chassis No:5129802
Year Model:1989
Lot 033 ME/SANDF/DUN/033/25 MOBILE COMPRESSOR (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Atlas Copco
Working Pressure: 8,5 Bar
Chassis No:ARP699349
Year Model:1989
Lot 034 ME/SANDF/DUN/034/25 MOBILE COMPRESSOR (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Atlas Copco
Working Pressure: 8,5 Bar
Chassis No:ARP699394
Year Model:1987
Lot 035 ME/SANDF/DUN/035/25 MOBILE COMPRESSOR (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Atlas Copco
Working Pressure: 8,5 Bar
Chassis No: ARP699387
Year Model: 1995
Lot 036 ME/SANDF/DUN/036/25 MOBILE COMPRESSOR (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Atlas Copco
Working Pressure: 8,5 Bar
Engine No:B6270
Chassis No:6786604/1492/04
Year Model: 1987
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
8 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 037 ME/SANDF/DUN/037/25 MOBILE COMPRESSOR (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Atlas Copco
Working Pressure: 8,5 Bar
Chassis No::ARP699393
Year Model: 1987
Lot 038 ME/SANDF/DUN/038/25 MOBILE COMPRESSOR (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Atlas Copco
Working Pressure: 8,5 Bar
Engine No:118823
Chassis No:3110278
Year Model:1984
Lot 039 ME/SANDF/DUN/039/25 CONCRETE DUMPER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
No:1998727
Make: Sambron
Engine No:S15663
Chassis No:CM2D8553/642/3
Lot 040 ME/SANDF/DUN/040/25 CONCRETE DUMPER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Sambron
Engine No:3820041
Lot 041 ME/SANDF/DUN/041/25 CONCRETE DUMPER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
No:1063
Make: Vulcan
Engine No:
Chassis No:9LD625/200000000
Year Model: 1985
Lot 042 ME/SANDF/DUN/042/25 CONCRETE DUMPER(1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Engine No:86A02591
Chassis No:HS2T4WD110
Year Model: Unknown
Lot 043 ME/SANDF/DUN/043/25 CONCRETE DUMPER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Engine No:86A02584
Chassis No:86A02584
Year Model: Unknown
Lot 044 ME/SANDF/DUN/044/25 CONCRETE DUMPER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Vulcan
Engine No:BKV524
Chassis No:HS2T4WD/117
Year Model:1994
Lot 045 ME/SANDF/DUN/045/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Engine No:CO1879
Chassis No:R62LTZ5310
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
9 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 046 ME/SANDF/DUN/046/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Engine No:R125TR15516
Chassis No:00700
Lot 047 ME/SANDF/DUN/047/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Engine No:2472010
Chassis No:1093
Year Model:1985
Lot 048 ME/SANDF/DUN/048/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Engine No:GCAA2285748
Year Model: Unknown
Lot 049 ME/SANDF/DUN/049/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Engine No:R396SR269
Chassis No:CM001
Year Model: Unknown
Lot 050 ME/SANDF/DUN/050/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Engine No:136460
Chassis No:83074863
Year Model:1999
Lot 051 ME/SANDF/DUN/051/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Engine No:R165R3Z75A
Chassis No:1263
Year Model:1983
Lot 052 ME/SANDF/DUN/052/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
No:1996994
Make: Benford
Engine No:3091364
Year Model: Unknown
Lot 053 ME/SANDF/DUN/053/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
No:1996966
Make: Unknown
Engine No:PHZ135148
Year Model: Unknown
Lot 054 ME/SANDF/DUN/054/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
No:1996990
Make: Benford
Engine No:9666
Year Model: Unknown
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
10 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 055 ME/SANDF/DUN/055/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
No:1996967
Make: Unknown
Engine No:225338
Chassis No:V126PH2409622
Year Model: Unknown
Lot 056 ME/SANDF/DUN/056/25 CONCRETE MIXER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Engine No:140388PHIR
Chassis No:330T60755
Year Model:1989
Lot 057 ME/SANDF/DUN/057/25 TRAILER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Engine No:6711428
Chassis No:BFD3538
Year Model: 1990
Lot 058 ME/SANDF/DUN/058/25 TOW BEHIND GRID ROLLER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: Unknown
Engine No:685172
Year Model:1982
Lot 059 ME/SANDF/DUN/059/25 FRONT END LOADER (1 Off)
CODE 4 / NO PAPERS
Make: JCB
Engine No:520639
Chassis No:4WG1203684
Year Model: Unknown
Lot 060 ME/SANDF/DUN/060/25 COMBAT LOADER FRAME ONLY (1 Off)
Make: Unknown
Year Model:1993
Lot 061 ME/SANDF/DUN/061/25 WALK BEHIND ROLLER (1 Off)
Make: Bomag
Engine No:90535263
Year Model:1989
Lot 062 ME/SANDF/DUN/062/25 MIG AUTO FEED Co2 WELDING MACHINE (1 Off)
Make: Afrox
Model: Transmig 400 W
Ref: 137132
Lot 063 ME/SANDF/DUN/063/25 MIG AUTO FEED Co2 WELDING MACHINE (1 Off)
Make: Afrox
Model: Transmig 400 W
Ref: 137131
Lot 064 ME/SANDF/DUN/064/25 ARC PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Powerweld
Model: Powerweld 225
Make: Kohler Petrol Engine
HP: 16
Model: K341
Ref: 137130
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
11 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 065 ME/SANDF/DUN/065/25 ARC PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Powerweld
Model: Powerweld 225
Make: Kohler Petrol Engine
HP: 16
Model: K341
Ref: 137135
Lot 066 ME/SANDF/DUN/066/25 ARC PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Powerweld
Model: Powerweld 225
Make: Kohler Petrol Engine
HP: 16
Model: K341
Ref: 137134
Lot 067 ME/SANDF/DUN/067/25 ARC PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Powerweld
Model: Powerweld 225
Make: Kohler Petrol Engine
HP: 16
Model: K341
Ref: 137133
Lot 068 ME/SANDF/DUN/068/25 ARC PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Powerweld
Model: Powerweld 225
Make: Kohler Petrol Engine
HP: 16
Model: K341
Ref: 137139
Lot 069 ME/SANDF/DUN/069/25 ARC PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Powerweld
Model: Powerweld 225
Make: Kohler Petrol Engine
HP: 16
Model: K341
Ref: 137137
Lot 070 ME/SANDF/DUN/070/25 ARC PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Powerweld
Model: Powerweld 225
Make: Kohler Petrol Engine
HP: 16
Model: K341
Ref: 137136
Lot 071 ME/SANDF/DUN/071/25 MIG AUTO FEED Co2 WELDING MACHINE (1 Off)
Make: Transmig
Model: Transmig 200
Ref: 137138
Lot 072 ME/SANDF/DUN/072/25 STEEL FILING / TOOLING CABINET (1 Off)
Ref: 854392
Lot 073 ME/SANDF/DUN/073/25 AC WELDING  MACHNE (1 Off)
Make: Afrox
Model: KRG-300
Ref: 137142
Lot 074 ME/SANDF/DUN/074/25 THREADING MACHINE ON TROLLEY (1 Off)
Make: Riged
Model: 535
Ref: 503034
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
12 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 075 ME/SANDF/DUN/075/25 DIESEL GENERATOR ON TROLLEY (1 Off)
Make: Anderson
Model: DLAF 750-3
Kva: 7.5
Phase: 3
Ref: 137143
Lot 076 ME/SANDF/DUN/076/25 SAND BLASTER ON WHEELS  (1 Off)
Ref: 1973013
Lot 077 ME/SANDF/DUN/077/25 SAND BLASTER ON WHEELS (1 Off)
Ref: 1973014
Lot 078 ME/SANDF/DUN/078/25 SAND BLASTER ON WHEELS (1 Off)
Ref: 1973015
Lot 079 ME/SANDF/DUN/079/25 DUST COLLECTOR  (1 Off)
Make: Toolmate
Model: SDC-2041M
Date: 05/1997
Ref: 137037
Lot 080 ME/SANDF/DUN/080/25 DUST COLLECTOR  (1 Off)
Make: Eurasia
Model: CT-800
Date: 5/1995
Ref: 137038
Lot 081 ME/SANDF/DUN/081/25 DUST COLLECTOR (1 Off)
Make: Shen Kung
Model: UFO-101
Ref: 137039
Lot 082 ME/SANDF/DUN/082/25 DUST COLLECTOR (1 Off)
Make: Shen Kung
Model: UFO-102 B
Ref: 137040
Lot 083 ME/SANDF/DUN/083/25 SAND BLASTER ON WHEELS (1 Off)
Ref: 502950
Lot 084 ME/SANDF/DUN/084/25 AIR COMPRESSOR (DAMAGED) (1 Off)
Make: Rotal Steel
Hydraulic Test Pressure: 300 LBS
Design Pressure: 150 LBS
Ref: 137035
Lot 085 ME/SANDF/DUN/085/25 AIR COMPRESSOR (1 Off)
Make: Airleg Engineering
Working Pressure: 1655 Kpa
Test Pressure: 1553 Kpa
Ref: 137036
Lot 086 ME/SANDF/DUN/086/25 HIGH PRESSURE CLEANING MACHINE, Diesel (1 Off)
Make: Wap Rsi
Model: Elan Rs 1
Year: 1995
Ref: 137031
Lot 087 ME/SANDF/DUN/087/25 HIGH PRESSURE CLEANING MACHINE, Diesel (1 Off)
Make: Wap
Model: Super 2000
Year: 1991
Ref: 137030
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
13 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 088 ME/SANDF/DUN/088/25 HIGH PRESSURE CLEANING MACHINE, Diesel (1 Off)
Make: Wap Rsi
Model: Elan Rs 1
Year: 1995
Ref: 137032
Lot 089 ME/SANDF/DUN/089/25 HIGH PRESSURE CLEANING MACHINE, Diesel (1 Off)
Make: Wap Rsi
Model: Elan Rs 1
Year: 1995
Ref: 137033
Lot 090 ME/SANDF/DUN/090/25 BENCH GRINDER (1 Off)
Make: GMF 8
Model: Mark 3
Ref: 137145
Lot 091 ME/SANDF/DUN/091/25 BELT & DISC WOOD SANDER (1 Off)
Make: Wadking Durham
Model: BGY
Ref: 137146
Lot 092 ME/SANDF/DUN/092/25 STEEL CUT OFF MACHINE (1 Off)
Make: Clipper
Ref: 137147
Lot 093 ME/SANDF/DUN/093/25 POWER HACK SAW (1 Off)
Make: Tarraco
Ref: 137148
Lot 094 ME/SANDF/DUN/094/25 POWER HACK SAW (1 Off)
Model: Lalos 220
Ref: 137150
Lot 095 ME/SANDF/DUN/095/25 POWER HACK SAW (1 Off)
Make: Tarraco
Ref: 137149
Lot 096 ME/SANDF/DUN/096/25 ARC WELDING MACHINE (1 Off)
Ref: 112621
Lot 097 ME/SANDF/DUN/097/25 BELT & DISC WOOD SANDER (1 Off)
Model: DS 51000
Date: 1991
Ref: 137250
Lot 098 ME/SANDF/DUN/098/25 WOOD WORKING LATHE (1 Off)
Make: Kity
B/C: 1000mm
Swing: 0.200mm
Year: 1990
Ref: 137251
Lot 099 ME/SANDF/DUN/099/25 WOOD WORKING PLANNER & THICKNESS MACHINE (1 Off)
Make: Ministered Du Travail
Model: LS D 25 P
Ref: 1973001
Lot 100 ME/SANDF/DUN/100/25 WOOD WORKING LATHE (1 Off)
Make: 713 Muhlacker
Model: DB180
B/C: 1000mm
Swing: 0.200mm
Year: 1982
Ref: 137253
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
14 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 101 ME/SANDF/DUN/101/25 AUTOMATIC FEED BENCH LATHE MACHINE (1 Off)
Model: BV20
B/C: 0.370
Swing: 0.100mm
Bore: 20mm
3 Jaw Chuck
Ref: 137248
Lot 102 ME/SANDF/DUN/102/25 WOOD WORKING LATHE (INCOMPLETE) (1 Off)
Make: Prejoth
B/C: 1000mm
Swing: 0.200mm
Ref: 137246
Lot 103 ME/SANDF/DUN/103/25 WOOD WORKING BENCH WITH VICE (1 Off)
Ref: 1973002
Lot 104 ME/SANDF/DUN/104/25 WOOD WORKING BENCH WITH VICE & TOOLBOX (1 Off)
Ref: 1973005
Lot 105 ME/SANDF/DUN/105/25 WOOD PLANER & THICKNESS MACHINE (1 Off)
Ref: 137243
Lot 106 ME/SANDF/DUN/106/25 WOOD WORKING PLANER (1 Off)
Make: Chambron
Make: Sicm
Ref: 137239
Lot 107 ME/SANDF/DUN/107/25 WOOD PLANER & THICKNESS MACHINE (1 Off)
Make: Dominion
Ref: 137238
Lot 108 ME/SANDF/DUN/108/25 WOOD WORKING PLANER (1 Off)
Make: Marque Luren
Model: C410N
Ref: 137235
Lot 109 ME/SANDF/DUN/109/25 WOOD WORKING PLANER (1 Off)
Make: Marque Luren
Model: C410N
Ref: 137240
Lot 110 ME/SANDF/DUN/110/25 WOOD WORKING PLANER (1 Off)
Make: Bauerle
Ref: 137241
Lot 111 ME/SANDF/DUN/111/25 WOOD WORKING PLANER (1 Off)
Make: Bauerle
Ref: 137234
Lot 112 ME/SANDF/DUN/112/25 WOOD PLANER & THICKNESS MACHINE (1 Off)
Ref: 136768
Lot 113 ME/SANDF/DUN/113/25 WOOD PLANER & THICKNESS MACHINE (1 Off)
Make: Kity
Model: 1637
Ref: 136769
Lot 114 ME/SANDF/DUN/114/25 WOOD WORKING PLANER (1 Off)
Make: Power Mach
Ref: 136770
Lot 115 ME/SANDF/DUN/115/25 RADIAL ARM SAW (1 Off)
Make: Dewalt
Ref: 136771
Lot 116 ME/SANDF/DUN/116/25 RADIAL ARM SAW (1 Off)
Make: Dewalt
Ref: 136772
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
15 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 117 ME/SANDF/DUN/117/25 RADIAL ARM SAW (1 Off)
Make: Maggi
Model: Junior 640
Ref: 136773
Lot 118 ME/SANDF/DUN/118/25 RADIAL ARM SAW (1 Off)
Make: Omga
Model: RN 600
Ref: 136775
Lot 119 ME/SANDF/DUN/119/25 CIRCULAR SAW (1 Off)
Make: Dominion
Blade Size: 355mm
Ref: 136759
Lot 120 ME/SANDF/DUN/120/25 PRECISION CIRCULAR SAW (1 Off)
Make: Prazisions-Kreissage
Model: PK 250
Ref: 136762
Lot 121 ME/SANDF/DUN/121/25 TILTING ARBOR SAW (1 Off)
Make: Tri-Star
Model: 34463
Ref: 136763
Lot 122 ME/SANDF/DUN/122/25 RADIAL ARM SAW (1 Off)
Make: Outrip
Model: RA-2500
Ref: 136765
Lot 123 ME/SANDF/DUN/123/25 RADIAL ARM SAW (1 Off)
Make: Dewalt
Blade Size: 254mm
Ref:  136766
Lot 124 ME/SANDF/DUN/124/25 RADIAL ARM SAW (1 Off)
Make: Rockwell
Ref: 136767
Lot 125 ME/SANDF/DUN/125/25 DRILL PRESS (1 Off)
Model: ALKO 25
Ref: 136671
Lot 126 ME/SANDF/DUN/126/25 DRILL PRESS (1 Off)
Model: ALKO 25
Ref: 136670
Lot 127 ME/SANDF/DUN/127/25 DRILL PRESS (1 Off)
Make: Mitco
Model: 3008
Capacity: 30mm
Speed:8
Ref: 136672
Lot 128 ME/SANDF/DUN/128/25 DRILL PRESS (1 Off)
Make: Silex
Model: 233
Capacity: 32mm
Ref: 136673
Lot 129 ME/SANDF/DUN/129/25 BANDSAGE SAW (1 Off)
Make: Electra-Beckum
Model: D-49716
Ref: 136677
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
16 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 130 ME/SANDF/DUN/130/25 DRILL PRESS (1 Off)
Make: Martlet
Capacity: 16mm
Speed: 5
Ref: 136674
Lot 131 ME/SANDF/DUN/131/25 DRILL PRESS STAND ONLY (1 Off)
Ref: 1973006
Lot 132 ME/SANDF/DUN/132/25 DRILLPRESS (1 Off)
Make: Morgan
Model: MD
Capacity: 16mm
Ref: 136675
Lot 133 ME/SANDF/DUN/133/25 DRILL PRESS (1 Off)
Make: Silex
Model: 233
Capacity: 32mm
Ref: 136676
Lot 134 ME/SANDF/DUN/134/25 METAL BAND SAW (1 Off)
Make: Rockwell
Model: 14 Band Saw (28x200)
Ref: 136678
Lot 135 ME/SANDF/DUN/135/25 WOOD WORKING SPINDLE MOULDER / SHAPER (1 Off)
Make: Wadkin Bursgreen
Ref: 136680
Lot 136 ME/SANDF/DUN/136/25 HEAVY DUTY WOOD SPINDLE SHAPER (1 Off)
Make; Toemate
Model: JY-3005D
Ref: 136682
Lot 137 ME/SANDF/DUN/137/25 WOOD WORKING SPINDLE MOULDER / SHAPER (1 Off)
Make: Electra
Ref: 136681
Lot 138 ME/SANDF/DUN/138/25 WOOD WORKING TENONER (1 Off)
Make: Dominion
Ref: 136669
Lot 139 ME/SANDF/DUN/139/25 WOOD WORKING TENONER (1 Off)
Make: Dominion
Ref: 136668
Lot 140 ME/SANDF/DUN/140/25 WOOD WORKING TENONER (1 Off)
Make: Dominion
Ref: 136667
Lot 141 ME/SANDF/DUN/141/25 VERTICAL BAND SAW (1 Off)
Make: Rockwell / Delta
Model: 28 - 3x0
Ref: 136666
Lot 142 ME/SANDF/DUN/142/25 VERTICAL BAND SAW (1 Off)
Make: Bandsage
Model: BAS 450 WN
Ref: 136665
Lot 143 ME/SANDF/DUN/143/25 VERTICAL BAND SAW (1 Off)
Ref: 136664
Lot 144 ME/SANDF/DUN/144/25 VERTICAL BAND SAW (1 Off)
Ref: 136663
Lot 145 ME/SANDF/DUN/145/25 VERTICAL BAND SAW (1 Off)
Make: Wespa
Ref: 136700
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
17 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 146 ME/SANDF/DUN/146/25 VERTICAL BAND SAW (1 Off)
Make: Fragram
Model: WA-14
Ref: 136662
Lot 147 ME/SANDF/DUN/147/25 FLOOR SANDER (1 Off)
Ref: 137249
Lot 148 ME/SANDF/DUN/148/25 CHAINSAW (1 Off)
Make: McCulloch
Model: Super 250
Ref: 502943
Lot 149 ME/SANDF/DUN/149/25 CHAINSAW (1 Off)
Make: McCulloch
Model: Super 250
Ref: 502948
Lot 150 ME/SANDF/DUN/150/25 CHAINSAW (1 Off)
Make: McCulloch
Model: Super 250
Ref: 502944
Lot 151 ME/SANDF/DUN/151/25 CHAINSAW (1 Off)
Make: McCulloch
Model: Super 250
Ref: 1973010
Lot 152 ME/SANDF/DUN/152/25 CHAINSAW  (1 Off)
Make: McCulloch
Model: Super 250
Ref: 1973011
Lot 153 ME/SANDF/DUN/153/25 ROTARY HAMMER DRILL (1 Off)
Make: Turner Morris
Ref: 502933
Lot 154 ME/SANDF/DUN/154/25 FLOOR SANDER (1 Off)
Make: Briggs & Stratton
Model: 7 Hp
Ref: 136880
Lot 155 ME/SANDF/DUN/155/25 SUBMERSIIBLE PUMP (1 Off)
Ref: 1973022
Lot 156 ME/SANDF/DUN/156/25 CHAINSAW  (1 Off)
Make: McCulloch
Model: Super 250
Ref: 502926
Lot 157 ME/SANDF/DUN/157/25 CHAINSAW  (1 Off)
Make: McCulloch
Model: Super 250
Ref: 502942
Lot 158 ME/SANDF/DUN/158/25 CHAINSAW  (1 Off)
Make: McCulloch
Model: Super 250
Ref: 502947
Lot 159 ME/SANDF/DUN/159/25 CHAINSAW  (1 Off)
Make: McCulloch
Model: Super 250
Ref: 502945
Lot 160 ME/SANDF/DUN/160/25 CHAINSAW  (1 Off)
Make: McCulloch
Model: Super 250
Ref: 502946
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
18 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 161 ME/SANDF/DUN/161/25 CHAINSAW  (1 Off)
Make: McCulloch
Model: Super 250
Ref: 1973012
Lot 162 ME/SANDF/DUN/162/25 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP (1 Off)
Ref: 1973024
Lot 163 ME/SANDF/DUN/163/25 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP (1 Off)
Ref: 1973023
Lot 164 ME/SANDF/DUN/164/25 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP (1 Off)
Ref: 1973025
Lot 165 ME/SANDF/DUN/165/25 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP (1 Off)
Ref: 1973026
Lot 166 ME/SANDF/DUN/166/25 H/FRAME PRESS  (1 Off)
Capacity: 25 Ton
Ref: 854501
Lot 167 ME/SANDF/DUN/167/25 H/FRAME PRESS  (1 Off)
Ref: 854503
Lot 168 ME/SANDF/DUN/168/25 HYDRAULIC PRESS ON STAND (1 Off)
Ref: 854393
Lot 169 ME/SANDF/DUN/169/25 HIGH PRESSURE WASHER, Petrol (1 Off)
Ref: 137034
Lot 170 ME/SANDF/DUN/170/25 THREADING MACHINE ON TROLLEY (1 Off)
Make: Oster
Model: 655
Ref: 136876
Lot 171 ME/SANDF/DUN/171/25 ARC PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Miller
Model: AEA-200L
Ref: 136877
Lot 172 ME/SANDF/DUN/172/25 ARC PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Miller
Model: AEA-200L
Ref: 136879
Lot 173 ME/SANDF/DUN/173/25 ARC PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Miller
Model: AEA-200L
Ref: 136878
Lot 174 ME/SANDF/DUN/174/25 ARC PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Miller
Ref: 136874
Lot 175 ME/SANDF/DUN/175/25 ARC PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Miller
Model: Blue Star
Ref: 136873
Lot 176 ME/SANDF/DUN/176/25 ARC PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Miller
Model: AEA-200L
Ref: 136875
Lot 177 ME/SANDF/DUN/177/25 OUTBOARD MOTOR, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Suzuki
Motor: 5cc
Ref: 1418209
Lot 178 ME/SANDF/DUN/178/25 OUTBOARD MOTOR, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Suzuki
Motor: 5cc
Ref: 1418212
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
19 Auction List SANDF03-06-25 - Dunnottar - Obsolete Plant & Equipment
LOT NO BUN NO. DESCRIPTION
AUCTION ITEMS
Lot 179 ME/SANDF/DUN/179/25 OUTBOARDS MOTOR, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Evinrude
Ref: 1418214
Lot 180 ME/SANDF/DUN/180/25 OUTBORD MOTOR, Petrol (1 Off)
Make: Evinrude
Ref: 1418215
Lot 181 ME/SANDF/DUN/181/25 OUTBOARD MOTOR, Petrol  (1 Off)
Make: Suzuki
Motor: 40cc Oil Injection
Ref: 1418213
Lot 182 ME/SANDF/DUN/182/25 OUTBOARD MOTOR, Petrol  (1 Off)
Make: Suzuki
Motor: 40cc Oil Injection
Ref: 1418210
Lot 183 ME/SANDF/DUN/183/25 OUTBOARD MOTOR, Petrol  (1 Off)
Make: Suzuki
Motor: 40cc Super
Ref: 1973018
Lot 184 ME/SANDF/DUN/184/25 OUTBOARD MOTOR, Petrol  (1 Off)
Make: Suzuki
Motor: 40cc Super
Ref: 1973019
Lot 185 ME/SANDF/DUN/185/25 OUTBOARD MOTOR, Petrol  (1 Off)
Make: Suzuki
Motor: 40cc Super
Ref: 1973004
Lot 186 ME/SANDF/DUN/186/25 OUTBOARD MOTOR, Petrol  (1 Off)
Make: Suzuki
Motor: 40cc Super
Ref: 1973020
Lot 187 ME/SANDF/DUN/187/25 OUTBOARD MOTOR, Petrol  (1 Off)
Make: Suzuki
Motor: 40cc Super
Ref: 1418211
Lot 188 ME/SANDF/DUN/188/25 OUTBOARD MOTOR, Petrol  (1 Off)
Make: Suzuki
Motor: 40cc Super
Ref: 1973017
Lot 189 ME/SANDF/DUN/189/25 OUTBOARD MOTOR, Petrol  (1 Off)
Make: Suzuki
Motor: 40cc Super
Ref: 1973016
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature